High Pressure Sodium Vapor: W.Va. Rate Schedule LED - Light Emitting Diode Street Lighting

Open Lens °
100 9,500 51 $9.61 Nominal Nominal
Cobra Head 100 0,500 Watts Lumens  kWh Cost eC rl C a es
) 51 10.40
200 22,000 86 %14.92 Cobra Head 30 2,400 11 $7.09 . . .
Foodlight *°0 %000 17 32306 50 4000 18 $6.03 for West Virginia Customers
200 22,000 86 14.92 9 75 3 99
00 o0 16 2506 130 11,500 46 $12.13
L4 50,000 7 3.0 260 24,000 91 $17.32 )
Me(t:aleallde.d Acorn Post Top To better understand your electric charges, the approved rates as
obra Hea 400 36,000 157 26.13 50 2,500 18 $16.95 of July 15, 2025, are listed in this pamphlet. To determine your rate,
’ . 90 5,000 32 $20.36 refer to the Rate Schedule listed on your electric bill. If you feel
Floodlight 90,000 319 2053 Colonial Post Top ther rate i ical f tact us at 800-686
oodlig| another rate is more economical for you, contact us at 800-686-0011
400 gg,ggg 157 ;g;g 30 2500 ;2 %1222 between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m., Monday through Friday.
LIGHTING FIXTURE - Underground ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CHARGE W.Va. Rate Schedule G — General Service
Nominal  Nominal Underground Rate Schedule G Rate $0.00278/kWh MINIMUM BILL MONTHLY RATE - The minimum bill per month shall
Watts Lumens kWh Service Schedule CSH Rate $0.00287/kWh not be less than $10.00 nor less than $2.41 per kilowatt (kW) of
High Pressure Sodium Vapor: Schedule E Rate $0.35/kW - $0.00115/kWh capacity.
ost Top R gchegu:]e EHI Leh %QM/I(W/_I \?ﬁ.omn/kwh Cust h s "
. 100 9,500 51 18.13 ate Schedule Lighting 0.00054/k! ustomer Charge — $10.00 per mon
Single Cobral ggad 6,500 5 $28.63 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Cﬂl;iARGE NORMALIZATION E"eng,V tChang_l tt-hours (kKWH) $0.12808 per kKWh
! . Rate Schedule G 0.00029/kWh Irst 400 kitowatt-hours 0.12506 per kK
Zgg ;g,ggg 18667 %22;59 Rate Schedule CSH $0.01054/kWh All additional kWh $0.11403 per kWh
Each Additional Cobra Head ; E:Eg ggnggﬂtg EH %O-OS/NVV— g0-00°168/ /';(V\‘,’V*L TERM OF PAYMENT - A late payment charge of 2% of the net bill will
100 ,500 1 10.40 0.15 - $0.0004 . - L
oo 22’300 36 $14.32 Rate Schedule Lighting $0.00011/kWh :fa?lgged to each bill not paid in full within 20 days from the date
Single Sh o6 Box (with bgg’e‘;"o 167 $23.06 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE ’
100 2500 s $40 Rate Schedule G, $o.01157 K W.Va. Rate Schedule CSH - Church and School
400 50,000 167 $49.43 Rate Schedule E $2.81/kW NOTE - This schedule is closed except to customers transferred from
Single Shoe Box (no base) Rate Schedule PH $1.478/kW Rate Schedule C-A on July 1, 2000.
100 9,500 5; %32.12 Rate Schedule Lighting $0.04037/kWh Customer Charge — $10.00 per month
200 22,000 8 .08 - .
h Addits 400l h 50,000 167 $2E15.28 EZT&USEAUBIMIJQTION GUIDEI;'QE)S()%[‘T}?(%%ARDS SURCHARGE MONTHLY RATE- For all kWh — $0.10352 per kWh.
Each A |t|olr:)a:) Shoe Boz,soo o $18.56 Rate Schedule CSH $0.00044/KWh MINIMUM BILL- None.
200 22,000 86 $21.52 Rate Schedule E $0.15/kW TERM OF PAYMENT - A late payment charge of 2% of the net bill will
400 50,000 167 $27.72 Rate Schedule PH $0.22/kW be added to each bill not paid in full within 20 days from the date
Metal Halide: Rate Schedule Lighting $0.00006/kWh mailed.
Post Top RENEWABLE ELECTRICITY SURCHARGE
! 175 11,600 74 $24.07 Rate Schedule G $0.00007/kWh Va.R h E — Gener rvi
Single Cobra Head Rate Schedule CSH $0.00006/kWh W.Va. Rate Schedule General Se IFe
400 36,000 157 %24.36 Rate Schedule E $0.02/kW MINIMUM BILL MONTHLY RATE - $4.60 per kV\{ of maximum
Each Additi 100& b 0,300 379 8.76 Rate Schedule PH $0.04/kW billing demand established during the preceding 12 months.
ac itionat Lobra Hea Rate Schedule Lighting $00000/kWh Such demand shall not be less than 50% of the kW capacity
400 36,000 157 26.13
1000 90,000 379 50.53 necessary to serve the customer, or less than 10 kW.
Single Shoe Box (with base)
400 36,000 157 $51.93 Customer Charge — $46.00 per month
Single Shoe Box (no base, :
¢ 400( 36),000 157 43.81 PolomacEdison Capacity Charge
Each Add 100IOSh 890’000 379 7459 4 N kCVrY bi7-onperidt
ac itional Shoe Box Energy Charge
400 36,000 157 30.25 COMM10566-09-25-AI-CS All KWh $0.05557 per kWh

1000 90,000 379 55.90 Produced by FirstEnergy’s Communications & Branding Department



TERM OF PAYMENT - A late payment charge of 2% of the net bill will
be added to each bill not paid in full within 20 days from the date
mailed.

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND - The monthly billing demand
will be the maximum number of kW measured over any 15-minute
interval, except as modified by the provisions for off-peak service.

W.Va. Rate Schedule PH - Light and
Power Service

MINIMUM BILL MONTHLY RATE — The minimum bill per month shall
not be less than the highest of: (1) the demand charge, (2) $2.70 per
kW of the highest billing demand established during the preceding
12 months, or (3) $2.70 times 50% of the kW capacity set forth in the
agreement.
Customer Charge — $200.00 per month

First 500 kW $18.20 per kW

All additional kW $16.48 per kW

All kilovars (kVa) in excess

of 35% of the current kW

billing demand $0.40 perkva
Energy Charge
All kwh $0.05146 per kWh

TERM OF PAYMENT - A late payment charge of 2% of the net bill will
be added to each bill not paid in full within 20 days from the date
mailed.

W. Va. Rate Schedule OL - Outdoor Lights

RATE PER MONTH
A. 9,500 lumen (100-watt) high pressure sodium lamp
(51 kWh) — $9.61 per lamp
B. 8,150 lumen (175-watt) mercury vapor lamp
(74 kWh) — $12.19 per lamp
C. 22,000 lumen (200-watt) high pressure sodium lamp
(86 kWh) — $14.92 per lamp
D. 21,500 lumen (400-watt) mercury vapor lamp
(162 kWh) - $20.12 per lamp
E. Additional facilities to provide outdoor lighting service monthly
rental is $2.02 for each standard distribution wood pole
required, $0.014 for each foot of wire for span length, and $2.02
for each kVa of transformer capacity installed.

NOTE: This schedule is closed except to customers being served
under it on November 26, 1997

W.Va. Rate Schedule AL - Private Outdoor Area
Lighting — restricted

RATE PER MONTH
LIGHTING FIXTURE
Floodlighting
Overhead/
Nominal ~ Nominal Underground
Watts Lumens kWh Service
Mercury Vapor
400 21,500 162 $20.12
1,000 60,000 386 $37.05
High Pressure Sodium
400 50,000 167 $23.06
Quartz lodine - Restricted to installations as of Nov. 26, 1979.
500 176 $21.66

POLES - Restricted to installations as of Oct. 3, 1985.

Length Wood Standard
30 foot $2.02
35 foot $2.80
40 foot $3.01

OVERHEAD CIRCUIT - Restricted to installations as of
Oct. 3, 1985. $0.014 for each foot of wire for span length.

TERM OF PAYMENT - A late payment charge of 2% of the net bill will
be added to each bill not paid in full within 20 days from the date
mailed.

W.Va. Rate Schedule MU - Maintenance and
Unmetered Service — Company/Customer Pole

RATE PER MONTH
LIGHTING FIXTURE - Company-owned Pole
Nominal  Nominal
Watts Lumens kWh Cost
High Pressure Sodium Vapor
100 9,500 51 $7.96
200 22,000 86 $10.77
400 50,000 167 $17.23
Mercury Vapor
175 8,150 74 $9.69
250 11,500 103 $12.05
400 21,500 162 $15.63
1000 60,000 386 $32.16

Metal Halide

175 11,600

250 15,000

400 36,000

1000 90,000

Incandescent

100 1,000

200 2,500

325 4,000

450 6,000

74
103
157
379

37

71

115
158

$11.18
$13.73
$17.94
$36.89

$8.39
$11.13
$14.80
$18.35

LIGHTING FIXTURE - Customer-owned Pole

High Pressure Sodium Vapor

100 9,500
200 22,000
400 50,000
Mercury Vapor
175 8,150
250 11,500
400 21,500
1000 60,000
Metal Halide
175 11,600
250 15,000
400 36,000
1000 90,000
Incandescent
100 1,000
200 2,500
325 4,000
450 6,000

51
86
167

74
103
162
386

74
103
157
379

37
71
115
158

$6.68
$9.48
$15.94

$8.39

$10.79
$14.36
$30.87

$9.091

$12.46
$16.65
$35.61

$7.11
$9.85
$13.52
$17.07

W.Va. Rate Schedule EMU - Equipment,
Maintenance, and Unmetered Service —

Overhead/Underground
RATE PER MONTH

LIGHTING FIXTURE - Overhead

Nominal  Nominal
Watts Lumens

kWh

Overhead
Service

Installation requiring a pole:
High Pressure Sodium Vapor
100 9,500
Installation on existing pole:
Mercury Vapor (Cobra Head)
175 8,150

51

74

$20.84

$12.19



